## YARA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL – RIYADH

Date: 16.11.2024



Circular No: 093/YIS/AS/24-25/093

Dear parents,

## SUB: CBSE HERITAGE INDIA QUIZ 2024 - CLUSTER MEET

With immense pleasure, we inform you that your ward has been selected to represent Yara International School in the **CBSE Heritage India Quiz 2024 - Cluster Meet**, to be held at Amity International School, New Delhi. **Event Details:** 

- Date: 21st November 2024
- Time: 10:00 AM 1:00 PM
- Venue: Amity International School, Sector 7, Pushp Vihar, New Delhi

The team is scheduled to travel to Amity International School tentatively on **20th November 2024**. Our Social Science teacher, **Mr. Faizal M**, will accompany the team.

## **Financial Details:**

- The school will bear **50% of the expenses** for air tickets and provide **free food and accommodation** for the event/travel days.
- Parents are required to cover the remaining **50% of the air ticket cost**.

We kindly request parents to sign the attached **consent form** and return it with, **a valid passport** copy and **Iqama** copy to **Mr Faizal** by **17th November 2024** to facilitate the necessary arrangements. You will be notified about the ticket fare upon booking.

For any further queries, please feel free to contact Mr. Faizal at 0551160259.

Warm Regards,

Aauma Saleem Mrs. Aasima Saleem Principal	Constitutions	
<u>www.yaraschool.net</u> FOLLOW US: @wisriyadh	Yara International School	school_Yara iggi yis_riyadh
	Consent form	
Dear teacher,		
I would like to send my ward		, studying in GradeSec
to participate in the CBSE Heritage India Quiz	z 2024.	
Parent's Name & Signature	_	Date